504615501 10/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4662216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MARTIN AMMANN	10/09/2017	
JOSE MARIA MAINOU-SIERRA	10/06/2017	
SUSANNE WIEGAND	10/09/2017	
KATY BECKER	10/09/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRESENIUS KABI DEUTSCHLAND GMBH	
Street Address:	ELSE-KROENER-STRASSE 1	
City:	BAD HOMBURG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	61352	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15712421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-500-2500 Email: info@orpatent.com

Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP

Address Line 1: 321 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70015-131001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA WALSH
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Walsh/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=70015-131001-Assignment#page1.tif source=70015-131001-Assignment#page2.tif source=70015-131001-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504615501 REEL: 043972 FRAME: 0288

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70015-131001

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, Susanne Wiegand of Bleiweiß-Strasse 39, 60599 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, Katy Becker of Wiesbadener Strasse 44, 63150 Bad Homburg. Germany, Martin Ammann of Georg-Büchner-Strasse 7, 63263 Neu Isenburg, Germany, Jose Maria Mainou-Sierra of Am Pfahlgraben 6, 61329 Ober-Mörlen, Germany, hereby assign to Fresenius Kabi Deutschland GmbH, a corporation, having a place of business at Else-Kröener-Strasse 1, 61352 Bad Homburg, Germany, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled HIGH CALORIE, UHT TREATED LIQUID NUTRITIONAL COMPOSITIONS, filed 9-22-2017 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 15/712,421 and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 043972 FRAME: 0289

Date: 3,0c+,2017	Martin Ammann
WITNESS:	
Name: Address: ///////////////////////////////////	
WITNESS:	
Name: Address: Wicharlowshops 44 60350 Daw Monday	
Date: <u>CC </u>	Jose Maria Mainou-Sierra
WITNESS: (KUCBERT	
Name: 1600 Kuczero Address: <u>645 660 1670 7670 768</u> 64350 Row 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600	-
witness: 9 JU	-
Name: Signal Assay Series States Series Seri	
Ciernany "	

Date:	4.00 . ZOR	Sillegard	
		Susanne Wiegand	
WITNESS	MARTÍN ANHANN	*	
Name: Address:	GEORG BÜGNER 68263 NEU-ICE	·····	
WITNESS		·	
Name: Address:	r problementer (4 4 6 1350 Dayl Hembray	···········	
Date: 🏉	LDU 2017	7-3e2e2	
	,,,	Katy Becker	***************************************
:WITNESS	ea Werend		
Name: 🐉 Address:	KER FORMA		
WITNESS:	MARTIN AMMAN	<u> </u>	
Name: Address:	GEORG BULGNER	and the state of t	
	-63263 NIV 1 10	AJKUR4	

PATENT REEL: 043972 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 10/27/2017